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LTE Cat 4 EC25-A
X/ BE R Jek
BRR (mm) 29.0x32.0x 2.4
TAEREE -35°C~+75°C
¥ REE -40 °C~ +85 °C
LTE-FDD B2/4/12
LTE-TDD -
WCDMA B2/4/5
GSM/EDGE -
GNss (i) GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS
EHTUE T
Jk3%: PTCRB
BEHHATE %ME: FcC
ER: 1C
FHABIAE RoHS/WHQL
LTE-FDD (Mbps) 150 CFAT) /50 C AT
LTE-TDD (Mbps) -
DC-HSPA+ (Mbps) 42 (A1) /5.76 CEAT)
WCDMA (kbps) 384 (F47) /384 (k47)
EDGE (kbps) -
GPRS (kbps) -
(u)sim x1
UART x2
USB 2.0 x1
¥FEHM (Pcv) x1
12¢ x1
sDIO x2
SGMII x1
Wi-Fi x1
wF x1
ADC x2
GRFC (A[3E) x2
B RRSRR AMR/AMR-WB
|E)2k A7 (5 745 1 I/ e 7 A
BE (T H7iE % A VOLTE
DTMF [
DFOTA °
QMI/RmNet [ ]
AR B/ S ik
QuecOpen® [ ]
QuecFile® [}
(U)SIMEAR R )
SMS °
esiM -

Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,

UsB B8 MIKE) Linux 2.676.5,
Android 4.x~13.x
GNSS IX3] Android 4.x~13.x
RIL ZR3) Android 4.x~13.x
USB NDIS 3%3) Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11
uss i 353 Lo
USB GobiNet ZX3f) Linux 2.6~6.5
USB QMI_WWAN 53} Linux 3.4~6.5
At HEL LR 3.3~4.3V, SR 3.8V
10 pA @ KHL
Ut (RRE 1.1 mA @ kI

21mA @ N
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EleS
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-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85°C

B2/4/12

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

2[/: AT&T/T-Mobile
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%M: FcC
fnEER: 1c
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x2
x1

x1
x2
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x1
x2
x2

AMR/AMR-WB
[ 79 6 /e P A
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Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.5,

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~4.3Vv, JLAH 3.8V

7uA @ KHL
0.72mA @ kIl
18.69 mA @ ¥
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-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85°C

B4/13

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

3%ME: Verizon

£3R: GCF
*MHE: FcC
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150 C(FAT) /50 (AT
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x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x2

AMR/AMR-WB
[ 75 31 I/ e 75 41 1)
K715 F VoL TE
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Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.5,

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~4.3V, JLAfE 3.8V

10 pA @ KL
1.1mA @ ik
21mA @ %A
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35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85 °C

B2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71
B2/4/5

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

ZEME: Verizon/AT&T/T-Mobile/U.S. Cellular
B K: Rogers/Telus

&FR: GCF
JksE: PTCRB
*H: Fcc
plie-v/ e

RoHS/WHQL

150 C(FAT) /50 CEAT)
42 (R4 /5.76 (AT
384 (F47) /384 (AT

x1
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x1
x1
x1
x2
x2

AMR/AMR-WB
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H 15 & A VoL TE
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Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.5,

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.18%6.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~4.3V, JLAE 3.8V
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-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85 °C

B2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

3EME: Verizon/AT&T/T-Mobile/U.S. Cellular
B K: Rogers/Telus

£FR: GCF
JEs5: PTCRB
*H: Fcc
TR 1C

RoHS/WHQL

150 C(FA7) /50 CEATY

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
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Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.5,

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~43V, JAU{H 3.8V

7uA @ KHL
0.81 mA @ kIl
19.7mA @ % IH
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29.0x32.0% 2.4

35°C~+75°C
40 °C~ +85 °C

B2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71
B2/4/5

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

EHE: Verizon/AT&T/U.S. Cellular
K: Telus

&R GCF
Jusk: PTCRB
£H: FcC
K 1C

RoHS/WHQL

150 (F47) /50 (147
42 (R /576 C(EAT
384 (NAT) /384 (LAT)

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x2

AMR/AMR-WB
[ 7 Y 5 / e

KB & F VoLTE

Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6™6.5

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~4.3V, 7 3.8V

8.0pA @ XML
0.83mA @ fAHik
149 mA @ %

Jese
29.0x32.0x 2.4

35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85 °C

B2/4/5/12/13/14/66/71
B2/4/5

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

XME: Verizon/AT&T/T-Mobile/U.S. Cellular
B K: Rogers/Telus

4FR: GCF
Juss: PTCRB
£H: Fcc
gER: IC

RoHS/WHQL

150 (' FAT) /50 C 147)
42 CFA7) /5.76 (EAT)
384 ('F4T) /384 (EAT)

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x2

2 o e
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Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.5,

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3~43V, JLAUfE 3.8V

8.0 pA @ KAl
0.83mA @ fkHiR
149 mA @ %N
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LTE Cat 4

X/ 2E R
BT (mm)

TAEREE
TRERE

LTE-FDD

LTE-TDD
WCDMA
GSM/EDGE
GNSS (TJik)

BERIME

HEAIAE

FAtATE

LTE-FDD (Mbps)
LTE-TDD (Mbps)
DC-HSPA+ (Mbps)
WCDMA (kbps)
EDGE (kbps)
GPRS (kbps)

(u)sim
UART
USB 2.0

EEH (Pcm)
12¢

SDIo
SGMII

Wi-Fi

wr

ADC

GRFC (F[3%)

BERETER
S
BE (k)

DTMF

DFOTA

QMI/RmNet
BRI /B AR *
QuecOpen®
QuecFile®
(U)SIMFAER

SMs

eSim

V33 =3: Juei]

GNSS J%3f)
RIL 3X3f
USB NDIS 3E3)

USB MBIM I3}

USB GobiNet 353/
USB QMI_WWAN IRzl
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EC25-AU

BT S AR/ 7 %
29.0%x32.0% 2.4

-35°C~+75°C
-40 °C~ +85 °C

81/29/3/4/5/7/8/28
B40

B1/2/5/3

B2/3/5/3

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

WRFTE: Telstra

A£BR: GCF

%[: FcC

& NCC

EF: Anatel
YRR/ FTEZ: RCM

RoHS/WHQL

150 ('FA7) /50 (AT
130 CFAT) /30 (AT
42 (A1) /5.76 CEAT)
384 (F47) /384 (bAT)

296 (FAT) /236.8 (14T
107 (A7) /85.6 (LAT)

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x2

HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
[ 7 e/ e P U
K 5 R VoLTE

' o0 00000
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Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6™6.
Android 4. x~13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.476.5

3.3~43V, JiAfE 3.8V
11 pA @ FKHl

1.3mA @ fRIR

22mA@ TN

: EC25-AUMIEC25-AUX [{ILTE-FDD B2 AN 3 FF4M B2

TiohE esSIM FH.
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M3 (BIX) 554k

R =

EC25-AUX

BT SR BT AL/ Hr P >
29.0x32.0x 2.4

-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~+85°C

81/29/3/4/5/7/8/28
B40

B1/2/4/5/8
B2/3/5/8

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

BR: CcE

%£M: FcC

EF: Anatel

BRI /FHE2: RCM
RE3E: ICASA

RoHS/WHQL

150 C(FA7) /50 CEATY
130 CRAT) /30 (AT
42 (R4 /5.76 (AT
384 ('F4T) /384 (AT

296 (F41) /236.8 (L47)
107 (FAT) /85.6 (14T

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x2

HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
[ 75 90 I/ e 75 44 1)
K71 F VoL TE

[ ]
[ ]
[ ]
Al

Ak

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6™6.
Android 4. x'“13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.476.5

3.3~43V, JAU{E 3.8V
9.0 uA @ KL

0.9 mA @ fRI

16.9mA @ 7N
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Quectel EC25

HA
29.0x32.0x 2.4

-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~+85°C

B1/3/8/18/19/26
B41
B1/6/8/19

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

HAs: NTT DOCOMO/SoftBank/KDDI
HA: JATE/TELEC

RoHS/WHQL

150 C(FA7) /50 CEATY
130 CFAT) /30 (AT
42 CFAT) /5.76 (FAT)
384 (F47) /384 (AT

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x2

AMR/AMR-WB
[e 75 e/ 75 0 )

K715 F VoL TE

i%

® e 0000

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6.
Android 4. x~13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.186.5

Linux 2.6~6.5
Linux 3.476.5

3.3~43V, JAYfE 3.8V
10 pA @ KL

1.1mA @ Rk

21mA @ N
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LTE Cat 4 EC25-E

X%/ 15E EMEA/ [/ Z& [/ E[ i

BERR (mm) 29.0x32.0x 2.4

TAEREE 35 °C~+75°C

¥ REE -40°C~+85°C

LTE-FDD B1/3/5/7/8/20

LTE-TDD B38/40/41

WCDMA B1/5/8

GSM/EDGE B3/8

GNSS (TTi%) GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS
BRIM: Vodafone/Deutsche Telekom/

EERINE British Telecom/Telefénica
BRE: KT/SKT/LGU+
&FR: GCF
BRI CcE
§§= UKCA

s : KC

BHHAE TEEH: NCC
YRR /HFVE2: RCM
FE: NBTC
Rk ICASA

FABINE RoHS/WHQL

LTE-FDD (Mbps)
LTE-TDD (Mbps)
DC-HSPA+ (Mbps)

150 (A7) /50 (AT
130 (A7) /30 (AT
42 (R4 /5.76 (AT

WCDMA (kbps) 384 ('N47) /384 (LAT)
EDGE (kbps) 296 (F47) /236.8 (A7)
GPRS (kbps) 107 (FA7) /85.6 (141D
(U)sim x 1

UART x2

USB 2.0 x1

BeFEM (Pcv) x1

12¢ x1

SDIO x2

SGMII x1

Wi-Fi x1

wr x1

ADC x2

GRFC (A[3%) x2

EERARER HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
|El)2k A7 [ 75 Y I/ e 75 440 1)

BE (T HiE 5 Al VoLTE

DTMF [

DFOTA °

QMI/RmNet [ ]

AR B /B R ik

QuecOpen® [ J

QuecFile® [

(U)sIMRARLH °

Sms [

eSIM %

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,

UsB 55 OIR3) Linux 2.6™6,
Android 4.x~ 13 X

GNSS IX3f) Android 4.x~13.x

RIL 3%} Android 4.x~13.x

USB NDIS ZR3) Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11
- Windows 8/8.1/10/11,

USB MBIM 1E3) Linux 3.186.5

USB GobiNet ZX3f Linux 2.676.5

USB QMI_WWAN IRzl Linux 3.4~6.5

B AR 3.3%4.3V, Y 3.8V
11 pA @ KL
ThEE (HRE) 1.16 mA @ fRIIE
19.5mA @ 7N
B
1* . EEFRSD.
2.0: ii?
3. eSIM i AP, HTAHNE eSIM &),
Copyright © 2024 [HgFSILIE{EH AN 1
SHHE: T AT X AR 1016 SRS 3 ) (B X)) 5 Sk

Hifi: +86 2151086236 I34i:  info@quectel.com

EC25-EU

EMEA/Z[E
29.0x32.0% 2.4

35 °C~+75°C
-840 °C~ +85 °C

B1/3/7/8/20/28A

B838/40/41

B1/8

B3/8
GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

BX#: Deutsche Telekom/British Telecom

ABR: GCF

BRWN: CE

Fe[: UKCA

FEEW: NCC
WKAE/FTE=2: RCM

RoHS/WHQL

150 CFAT) /50 (A1)
130 CFAT) /30 (AT
42 CRAT) /576 CEAT)
384 (F47) /384 (bAT)
296 (F47T) /236.8 ( 14T)
107 (F47) /85.6 ( EAT)

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x2
x2

HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
T 7 Y I/ e 7 U
K71 5 R VoLTE

o000 -000
=

a
=3

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6™6.
Android 4.x~ 13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.18%6.5

Linux 2.6~6.5

Linux 3.476.5

3.3¥4.3V, JH(EH 3.8V
11pA @ KMl
1.16 mA @ fAIIR
19.5mA @ A

'R7vw]  All Rights Reserved http://www.quectel.com
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Quectel EC25 &%

EC25-EUX

EMEA/Z[E
29.0x32.0x 2.4

-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85°C

B1/3/7/8/20/28A
B38/40/41

B1/8

B3/8

GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

BX#: Vodafone/Deutsche Telekom

£3R: GCF

iﬂjﬁﬂ]ﬁ/ﬁfﬁ“‘: RCM

RoHS/WHQL

150 C(FAT) /50 CRAT)
130 CFAT) /30 (AT
42 (R4 /5.76 (EAT)
384 (F4T) /384 (LA

296 (F47) /236.8 ( 147)
107 CFA7) /85.6 ( LAT)

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x2

HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
B 75 30 I/ e 75 44 1)
K715 F VoL TE

Z o0 e
=

=

ik

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6~6
Android 4.x~ 13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5

Linux 3.476.5

3.3~4.3V, JLA{H 3.8V
9.0 A @ K HL

0.9 mA @ fRIIE

14.5mA @ i

EC25-EM

EMEA/ 7R R4 I
29.0x32.0x 2.4

-35°C~+75°C
-40°C~ +85°C

B1/3/5/7/8/20/28

B38/40/41

B1/5/8

B3/8
GPS/GLONASS/BDS/Galileo/QZSS

BK¥: CE
BORFIW/HPE2: RCM

RoHS/WHQL

150 CFAT) /50 (BT
130 CFAT) /30 (BT
42 (R4 /576 (EAT)
384 (F4T) /384 (bAT)
296 (F47T) /236.8 ( 147)
107 (A7) /85.6 (1471

x1
x2
x1
x1
x1
x1
x1

x2
x2

HR/FR/EFR/AMR/AMR-WB
[ 75 i ik / W s ]
K715 5 R VoLTE

] i

Windows 7/8/8 1/10/11,
Linux 2.6™6.
Android 4.x~ 13 X

Android 4.x~13.x
Android 4.x~13.x
Windows 7/8/8.1/10/11

Windows 8/8.1/10/11,
Linux 3.1876.5

Linux 2.6~6.5

Linux 3.4~6.5

3.3%43V, HAE 3.8V

7.0 pA @ KHL
0.84 mA @ 1N
2133 mA @ %N
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